## 501824778 02/17/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
National Medical Review Offices, Inc.	12/01/2000

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	eScreen, Inc.	
Street Address:	10895 Grandview, Suite 220	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66210	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10779014

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (913)647-9057 **Phone**: 9136479050

Email: mgrindstaff@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gregory J. Skoch

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000

Address Line 2: 84 Corporate Woods

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31824-US-DIV4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory J. Skoch

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assn 2 - National Medical Review to eScreen#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027725 FRAME: 0052 06/1010 00 018 H

# **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of <u>Decamper</u> 12000 by and between National Medical Review Offices, Inc., a Michigan corporation, ("National") having its business address at 5900 Wilshire Boulevard, 22<sup>nd</sup> Fl., Los Angeles, CA 90036 and eScreen, Inc., a <u>Kansas</u> corporation, ("eScreen") having its business address at 10095 Apandrian, Suite 220 Ovarland Park, KS 66210

WHEREAS, National and eScreen mutually desire that National transfer to eScreen its entire interest in and to the following patent applications and/or patents:

Application Number:	Filing Date:	Patent Number:	
US 09/245175	05-Feb-1999	· Ment Montoet,	issue Date:
PCT/US00/02738	04-Feb-2000		
CA 2320689	17-Feb-1999		
EP 99934341.1	17-Feb-1999		
JP 532713/2000	18-Aug-2000		
PCT/US99/03532	17-Feb-1999		
US 09/444926	24-Nov-1999		
US 09/025559	18-Feb-1998	US 5902982	44 44 44
US 08/801041	14-Feb-1997		11-May-1999
US 08/832957	***************************************	US 5916815	29-Jun-1999
US 09/018487	04-Apr-1997	US 5929422	27-Jun-1999
00 03/0 1040/	04-Feb-1998	US 6036092	14-Mar-2000

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, National does hereby assign and transfer to eScreen its entire right, title and interest in, to and under each above-listed patent application and patent and the underlying inventions described therein, and all divisions, renewals, reissues, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all patents which have been or may be granted thereon and all foreign counterparts thereof, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future or past infringements thereof and to fully and entirely stand in the place of National in all matters related thereto.

National Medical Review Offices, Inc.

Name:

Murray Lappe, M.D.

Titla

President & CED

NAT34 ASSIGNMENT DOC eSCREEN.wpd

RECORDED: 02/17/2012

PATENT REEL: 027725 FRAME: 0053

Date: 17-1-2000